H IGH PRESSURE TECH NOLOGY
VALVES AND FITTINGS UP TO 14,000 BAR
WATER-JET CUTTING SYSTEMS HIGH-PRESSURE PUMPS AND GAS BOOSTERS
TEST AND CONTROL EQUIPMENT
HIGH PRESSURE VALVES
Hand-operated / Air-actuated
Maximum working pressure 14,000 bar / 200,000 psi.
Large orifices at rated pressures.

4R 3-way 1 on pressure replaceable seat
Valve pressure rating
The last part of the ordering code indicates
the pressure rating for which the valve can be used.
Code rating
10 1000 bar / 15,000 psi
21 2100 bar / 30,000 psi
42 4200 bar / 60,000 psi
70 7000 bar / 100,000 psi
100 * 10,000 bar / 150,000 psi
140 * 14,000 bar / 200,000 psi
* Valves provided with flat cone connection
Pressure ratings are based on room temperature.
For temperatures lower than -20ºC or higher than
80ºC consult Resato.
ORDERING A RESATO
HAND-OPERATED VALVE
The ordering codes used in the tables on the
following pages specify the connection size, body
type and pressure rating.
5
H IGH PRESSURE TECH NOLOGY
HAND-OPERATED HIGH-PRESSURE VALVES
2-way straight
M16x1.5 (a) 9/16"-18 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V1-1-42 VU1-1-42 4200 / 60,000 2.2
V1-1-70 VU1-1-70 7000 / 100,000 2.2
2-way angle
M16x1.5 (a) 9/16"-18 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V1-2-42 VU1-2-42 4200 / 60,000 2.2
V1-2-70 VU1-2-70 7000 / 100,000 2.2
2-way angle replaceable seat
M16x1.5 (a) 9/16"-18 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V1-2R-42 VU1-2R-42 4200 / 60,000 2.2
V1-2R-70 VU1-2R-70 7000 / 100,000 2.2
*V1-2R-100*** 10,000 / 150,000 2.2
3-way 2 on pressure
M16x1.5 (a) 9/16"-18 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V1-3-42 VU1-3-42 4200 / 60,000 2.2
V1-3-70 VU1-3-70 7000 / 100,000 2.2
3-way 1 on pressure
M16x1.5 (a) 9/16"-18 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V1-4-42 VU1-4-42 4200 / 60,000 2.2
V1-4-70 VU1-4-70 7000 / 100,000 2.2
3-way 1 on pressure replaceable seat
M16x1.5 (a) 9/16"-18 UNF UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V1-4R-42 VU1-4R-42 4200 / 60,000 2.2
V1-4R-70 VU1-4R-70 7000 / 100,000 2.2
Connections M16x1.5 and 9/16"-18 UNF
For tubing size 6 mm or 1/4'' (O.D.)
* Provided with flat cone
*** Only available with air operator N.O.

2-way straight
M20x1.5 (a) 3/4"-16 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V2-1-21 VU2-1-21 2100 / 30,000 5.0
V2-1-42 VU2-1-42 4200 / 60,000 3.5
V2-1-70 VU2-1-70 7000 / 100,000 3.5
2-way angle
M20x1.5 (a) 3/4"-16 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V2-2-21 VU2-2-21 2100 / 30,000 5.0
V2-2-42 VU2-2-42 4200 / 60,000 3.5
V2-2-70 VU2-2-70 7000 / 100,000 3.5
2-way angle replaceable seat
M20x1.5 (a) 3/4"-16 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V2-2R-21 VU2-2R-21 2100 / 30,000 5.0
V2-2R-42 VU2-2R-42 4200 / 60,000 3.5
V2-2R-70 VU2-2R-70 7000 / 100,000 3.5
3-way 2 on pressure
M20x1.5 (a) 3/4"-16 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V2-3-21 VU2-3-21 2100 / 30,000 5.0
V2-3-42 VU2-3-42 4200 / 60,000 3.5
V2-3-70 VU2-3-70 7000 / 100,000 3.5
3-way 1 on pressure
M20x1.5 (a) 3/4"-16 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V2-4-21 VU2-4-21 2100 / 30,000 5.0
V2-4-42 VU2-4-42 4200 / 60,000 3.5
V2-4-70 VU2-4-70 7000 / 100,000 3.5
3-way 1 on pressure replaceable seat
M20x1.5 (a) 3/4"-16 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V2-4R-21 VU2-4R-21 2100 / 30,000 5.0
V2-4R-42 VU2-4R-42 4200 / 60,000 3.5
V2-4R-70 VU2-4R-70 7000 / 100,000 3.5
Ø 75
64
a
a

2-way straight
M30x2 (a) 1 1/8"-12 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V3-1-10 VU3-1-10 1000 / 15,000 10
V3-1-21 VU3-1-21 2100 / 30,000 8
V3-1-42 VU3-1-42 4200 / 60,000 5
2-way angle
M30x2 (a) 1 1/8"-12 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V3-2-10 VU3-2-10 1000 / 15,000 10
V3-2-21 VU3-2-21 2100 / 30,000 8
V3-2-42 VU3-2-42 4200 / 60,000 5
2-way angle replaceable seat
M30x2 (a) 1 1/8"-12 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V3-2R-10 VU3-2R-10 1000 / 15,000 10
V3-2R-21 VU3-2R-21 2100 / 30,000 8
V3-2R-42 VU3-2R-42 4200 / 60,000 5
3-way 2 on pressure
M30x2 (a) 1 1/8"-12 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V3-3-10 VU3-3-10 1000 / 15,000 10
V3-3-21 VU3-3-21 2100 / 30,000 8
V3-3-42 VU3-3-42 4200 / 60,000 5
3-way 1 on pressure
M30x2 (a) 1 1/8"-12 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V3-4-10 VU3-4-10 1000 / 15,000 10
V3-4-21 VU3-4-21 2100 / 30,000 8
V3-4-42 VU3-4-42 4200 / 60,000 5
3-way 1 on pressure replaceable seat
M30x2 (a) 1 1/8"-12 UNF (a) Pressure rating Orifice
Ordering code Ordering code bar/psi mm
V3-4R-10 VU3-4R-10 1000 / 15,000 10
V3-4R-21 VU3-4R-21 2100 / 30,000 8
V3-4R-42 VU3-4R-42 4200 / 60,000 5
64
64
64
64

Depending on valve type, we offer normally closed (air-to-
open) actuators, type C, or double air-actuated, type DO.
ORDERING CODE TABLE
Description Ordering code Pressure rating Orifice Max. air Actuator
bar/psi pressure bar type
2-way angle VJ1-2R-42-DO-60 4,200 / 60,000 1.2 4 DO
replaceable seat
VJ1-2R-42-C-60 4,200 / 60,000 1.2 4 C
3-way VJ1-4R-42-DO-60 4,200 / 60,000 1.2 4 DO
1 on pressure
replaceable seat
VJ1-4R-42-C-60 4,200 / 60,000 1.2 4 C
3-way *VJ1-4R-100-DO-60-3 10,000 / 150,000 1.2 10 DO
1 on pressure
replaceable seat
*VJ1-4R-140-DO-60-5 14,000 / 200,000 1.2 10 DO
* Provided with flat cone
14
H IGH PRESSURE TECH NOLOGY
ø 60